

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2005-0549

..Title

Request to create Green Space Advisory Board

..Body

Whereas, the Open Space Preservation Ad Hoc Committee spent significant time and effort studying the Open Space issue in the City of Rochester Hills and the efforts of their work was presented at the May 4, 2005 City Council regular meeting;

Whereas, the Committee made a presentation to City Council on June 1, 2005 at which time they requested City Council consider that a millage proposal for Open Space Preservation be placed on the ballot for the voters consideration;

Whereas, City Council concurred with the request of the Open Space Preservation Ad Hoc Committee and approved the placement of a **Millage Proposal to Provide Funding to Permanently Preserve Green Spaces and Natural Features with the City of Rochester Hills** on the September 13, 2005 Primary Election;

Whereas, City Council acknowledges that if the Millage Proposal passes it would be in the best interest of

the City of Rochester Hills and its citizens to form an Green Space Advisory Board;

Now therefore be it resolved, that the upon passage of the **Millage Proposal to Provide Funding to Permanently Preserve Green Spaces and Natural Features with the City of Rochester Hills** the Rochester Hills City Council will establish an Open Space Advisory Board for the purpose of planning, developing strategies, recommending acquisitions and maintaining the green space funded through this millage.